March 2011 Doc ID 17928 Rev 2 1/14
14
ST1S40
4 A peak step-down switching regulator
Features
■ 4 A peak output current
■ 4.0 V to 18 V input voltage
■ Output voltage adjustable from 0.8 V

k 0 8 0.3150
ccc 0.10 0.0039
Order codes ST1S40
12/14 Doc ID 17928 Rev 2
7 Order codes
Table 8. Ordering information
Order codes Package Function
ST1S40IPUR VFQFPN 4x4 8L
EnableST1S40IPHR HSOP8
ST1S40IDR SO8-BW
ST1S40PUR VFQFPN 4x4 8L
Power GoodST1S40PHR HSOP8
ST1S40DR SO8-BW
ST1S40 Revision history
Doc ID 17928 Rev 2 13/14
8 Revision history
Table 9. Document revision history